Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 2

PART 1

MODIFICATIONS OF PUBLIC GENERAL ACTS

Crime (International Co-operation) Act 2003

- **42.**—(1) The Crime (International Co-operation) Act 2003(1) is modified as follows.
- (2) In section 18(2) (warrants in Scotland) for "section 39(6) of the Police (Scotland) Act 1967" substitute "section 99(1) of the Police and Fire Reform (Scotland) Act 2012".
- (3) In section 51(1) (general interpretation) in the definition of "chief officer of police", in paragraph (a) for "for the police force maintained for that area" substitute "of the Police Service of Scotland".
 - (4) In section 84(2) (assaults on foreign officers)—
 - (a) for "section 41 of the Police (Scotland) Act 1967 (c.77)" substitute "section 90 of the Police and Fire Reform (Scotland) Act 2012"; and
 - (b) for "so treated" substitute "treated as if he were acting in the capacity of a constable".

(1) 2003 c.32.

1